

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 98 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report )

Date: 11/11/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Varnika Singh, Adv.  
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr Abhishek Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.  
Mr Shiv Kumar Tripathi, Adv.  
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Three weeks' time is granted as final chance to respondent No.2 for filing counter affidavit.

On behalf of respondent No.3, the ld. Counsel, Mr Abhishek Sharma has made a submission at Bar that counter affidavit has been filed today itself. Registry to ascertain and verify. Copy be served on the other side.

List again on 5.12.2013.

| | (M.A.SAYEED) |  
| | REGISTRAR |

hj