

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 98 OF 2012

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.K.HANJURA

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date: 05/12/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Ms Abhiti, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms Isha J Kumar, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Counsel for the petitioner and the ld. Counsel for the respondent no.3 are present.

What is palpable from the perusal of the office report is that respondent No.3 has already filed the counter affidavit.

No one has entered appearance on behalf of the respondent Nos. 1 and 2 though they have been duly served. Therefore, the matter shall be listed before the Hon'ble Court on its own turn.

At this stage, Mr V.P.Sharma, the ld. Counsel appeared before the Court and stated that he may be permitted to file the vakalatnama and the counter affidavit on behalf of the Union of India within a period of two weeks. Time as prayed for is given to him and list again on 3.1.2014.

|
|

|
|

|(M.K.HANJURA)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj