

o
ITEM NO.47

COURT NO.13

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS
WRIT PETITION (CIVIL) NO(s). 98 OF 2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With office report)

Date: 10/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Divya Jyoti, Adv.
Ms.Jyoti Mendiratta,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Milanka Chaudhury, Adv.
Mr. M.R. Shamshad,Adv.

Mr. Rakesh Kr. Khanna, ASG
Mr. S.K. Bagaria, ASG
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Sathu Raman, Adv.
Bhawana Singh, Adv.
Mr. Shadman Ali, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Union of India shall file affidavit.

The matter is adjourned for four weeks.

|(Vishal Anand)
|Court Master

|(Indu Pokhriyal)
|Court Master

|

|