

ITEM NO.9

COURT NO.8

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 98/2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(With office report)

Respondent(s)

Date : 21/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RANJAN GOGOI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE N.V. RAMANA

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Divya Jyoti Jaipurkar, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Ms. Krian Bhardwaj, Adv.
Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. Milanka Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Sidharth Mehra, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamsad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.

List after summer vacation.

(MADHU BALA)
COURT MASTER

(ASHA SONI)
COURT MASTER