

ITEM NO.3

COURT NO.10

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Writ Petition(s) (Civil) No(s). 98/2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 11/11/2016 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI  
HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE R. BANUMATHI

For Petitioner(s)

Ms. Shrishti Sharma, Adv.  
For Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.  
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.  
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Shashank Dewan, Adv.  
For Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamsad, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Pursuant to our directions, status report is filed by the respondents, copy whereof be given to learned counsel for the petitioners, who may file their comments thereto within four weeks.

List thereafter.

[MALA KUMARI SHARMA]  
COURT MASTER

[SUKHBIR PAUL KAUR]  
A.R.-CUM-P.S.