

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No. 98/2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with office report for direction)

Date : 14/02/2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE A.K. SIKRI

HON&#39;BLE MR. JUSTICE R.K. AGRAWAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Tanya Agarwal, Adv.

Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pinky Anand, ASG

Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.

Mr. B. Krishna Prasad, AOR

Ms. Abhilasha Singh, Adv.

Mr. Abhinav Sharma, Adv.

Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

While deciding the Writ Petition(C) No. 98 of 2012, vide judgment dated 12 th

May, 2016, we had also commented upon the revised CAR guidelines and observed that suitable amendments are required to be made in those guidelines in order to effectively take care on persons with disability.

Direction was given to the respondents to undertake the exercises and make suitable amendments in CAR guidelines.

Pursuant to those directions, Status Report has been submitted by the DGCA. On going through the same, this Court prima facie

1

felt that various aspects as mentioned in the judgment have not been taken care of. Accordingly, suggestions were invited on the revised guidelines from the petitioners. Mr. Colin Gonsalves, learned senior counsel appearing for the petitioners has given his comments on those guidelines. We accordingly direct the DGCA to look into the said comments and make further appropriate amendments in the CAR guidelines, as may be necessary, after considering the directions of this Court as well as remarks/ comments of the petitioners which are presented by them in tabulated form. The Committee while undertaking the said task may also invite Mr. Colin Gonsalves so that he is in a position to clarify any doubts etc. which may be in the mind of the petitioners. The Report shall be submitted within two weeks from today.

List the matter in the month of April.

(LAYA RAWAT)

(MALA KUMARI SHARMA)

SR.P.A.

CO URT MASTER

2