

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.11

SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 98/2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.
(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Respondent(s)

Date : 30-07-2019 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ASHOK BHUSHAN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE NAVIN SINHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
Ms. Jyoti Mendiratta, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Atul Sharma, Adv.
Ashly Cherian, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Sharma, Adv.
Mr. M. R. Shamshad, AOR

Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Ms. Saudamini Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Snidha Mehra, Adv.
Mr. Chakian V.S. Papta, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. M. Shoeb Alam, Adv.
Mr. Ujjwal Singh, Adv.
Mr. Gautam Prabhakar, Adv.
Mr. Mojahed Karim Khan, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

The Union of India may file additional affidavit during the course of the day.

List the matter after two weeks.

(MEENAKSHI KOHLI)
COURT MASTER

(RENU KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER