

ITEM NO.1 Court 11 (Video Conferencing) SECTION X

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Writ Petition(s)(Civil) No(s). 98/2012

JEEJA GHOSH & ANR. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS. Respondent(s)

(OFFICE REPORT FOR DIRECTION)

Date : 24-08-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HEMANT GUPTA
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE A.S. BOPANNA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Colin Gonsalves, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Siddharth Seem, Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR

For Respondent(s) Ms. Aishwarya Bhati, ASG
Ms. Archana Pathak Dave, Adv.
Ms. Ruchi Kohli, Adv.
Ms. Binu Tamta, Adv.
Mr. Atulesh Kumar, Adv.
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

Mr. Sunil Fernandes, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter circulated by learned counsel for the petitioners seeking adjournment due to non-availability of the senior counsel.

List on 06.09.2021.

(JAYANT KUMAR ARORA)
COURT MASTER

(RENU BALA GAMBHIR)
COURT MASTER